OP \$40.00 77015823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		07/15/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerojet Rocketdyne of DE, Inc. (F/K/A Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne, Inc.)	
Street Address:	Address: PO Box 7922	
Internal Address:	RLB70	
City:	Canoga Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77015823	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joel.landau@rocket.com

Correspondent Name: Joel G Landau Address Line 1: PO Box 7922

Address Line 2: RLB70

Address Line 4: Canoga Park, CALIFORNIA 91304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel G Landau	
SIGNATURE:	/JGL/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PWR Release of Trademark Security Interest_3771098(1)#page1.tif source=PWR Release of Trademark Security Interest_3771098(1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0151

900373816

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") by and among GenCorp Inc. (reincorporated in Delaware as Aerojet Rocketdyne Holdings, Inc.) and the other Obligors party thereto, on the one hand, and U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Releasor"), on the other hand, Aerojet Rocketdyne of DE, Inc. (formerly known as Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne, Inc.,) a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to Releasor, as Collateral Agent, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon certain of Releasee's trademarks, described on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5053, Frame 0157 on June 20, 2013;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Patents, and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 15thday of July, 2016.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Collateral Agent,

By: ___ Name:

Title:

DAVID JASON

VICE PRESIDENT

3771098-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0152

Schedule A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
	US	77015823	3570325

3771098-1

RECORDED: 08/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0153